22 mm
0.866 in
22 mm
0.866 in
30 mm
1.181 in
30 mm
1.181 in

2014.04  panasonic.net/id/pidsx/global
No. LE-ERX008-45 April, 2014
ORDER GUIDE
Designation Model No. Description
Head (Note 1) ER-X008 Effective charge removal width: 80 mm 3.150 in approx.
Controller (Note 2) ER-XC02 Number of heads connected: Max. 2 units
PhotoMOS relay output
Head connection
cable
ER-XCCJ2H Length: 2 m 6.562 ft Cabtyre cable with
connectors at both
ends
ER-XCCJ5H Length: 5 m 16.404 ft
ER-XCCJ10H Length: 10 m 32.808 ft
Notes: 1) Head connection cable is not supplied with the head. Please order it separately.
2) Please order a power cable or AC adapter separately.
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Power cable
ER-XCC2 Length: 2 m 6.562 ft 0.15 mm2 10-core cabtyre
cable with connectorER-XCC5 Length: 5 m 16.404 ft
AC adapter ER-XAPS
IN: 100 to 240 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
OUT: 24 V DC, 1.5 A
Ambient temperature: 0 to +40 °C +32 to +104 °F
Cable length between connector - AC adapter:
1.8 m 5.906 ft
Ground wire: 3.7 m 12.139 ft
AC cable: 1 pc., cable length 1.8 m 5.906 ft,
rating 125 V AC (Note)
Wiring connector terminals: 6 pcs.
Discharge
needle unit ER-XANT2 Unit with replacement tungsten needles:
1 pc.
Note: Rating of the AC cable is 125 V AC. In case using at more than 125 V, please
prepare an appropriate AC cable separately.
ER-X008 Head
18 0.709
5 0.197
160 6.299
6 0.236 180 7.087
9.4 0.370
106 4.173
31 1.220
9.5 0.374
ø6.9 ø0.272 high-voltage cable 500 mm 19.685 in long Joint for ø6 ø0.236 air tube
10.5 0.413
162 6.378
170 6.693
ø12 ø0.472
2-ø6.5 ø0.256
18 0.709
138 5.433
150 5.906
163 6.417
Discharge needle unitHead mounting bracket
(25) (0.984)35 1.378
192 7.559
28.4 1.118
28 1.102
17 0.669
Clean air outlet
(4 points)
Points of discharge
needle ion air outlet